PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Ronald Eugene Schin	npf		03/31/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ame: Pipe Threaders Agency, Inc.			
Street Address:	5146 Marietta Poplar Street			
City:	Shelbyville			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46176			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Patent Number: 6		10852		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (317)637-7561 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 317-634-3456				
Phone: 317-634-3456				
Email: jroe-pachirat@uspatent.com				
Correspondent Name: Timothy N. Thomas Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700				
Address Line 2: WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MCNETT & HENRY				
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		24053-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joy Karen Roe-Pachirat		
Total Attachments: 1 source=executed assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ronald Eugene Schimpf (hereinafter "Assignor") of 6385 W County Road 350 S., Knightstown, Indiana, 46148, is the inventor of an invention for a CONTINUOUSLY THREADED PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, which is disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/592,198, filed June 12, 2000 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS Ronald Eugene Schimpf is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,410,852, issued on June 25, 2002 (hereinafter the "Patent") which issued from said application; and

WHEREAS, Pipe Threaders Agency, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 5146 Marietta Poplar Street, Shelbyville, Indiana 46176, desires to acquire all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in said Application and under said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto Assignee all of his right, title, and interest in, to and under said Application (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/592,198), and said Patent (U.S. Patent No. 6,410,852).

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>31st</u>day of <u>March</u> 2010.

Ronald Eugene Schung Ronald Eugene Schimpf

STATE OF Indiana)): SS COUNTY OF____Iohnson_____)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State, personally appeared the above-named Ronald Eugene Schimpf, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 31st day of March, 2010.

Notary Public Leury Un Uniterior Printed Name: Terry A Whitinger

Resident of <u>Marion</u>

____County

My Commission Expires:

September 17, 2014

PATENT REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 04/05/2010